Market Deeping Town Council Town Hall Market Place Market Deeping PE6 8EA Telephone: 01778 343170 Email: mdtc.townclerk@btconnect.com Web: http://parishes.lincolnshire.gov.uk/marketdeeping



Town Clerk: Mrs J Bourne

## Notice is hereby given that the next meeting of

Market Deeping Town Council Amenities and Open Spaces Committee

will be held on Wednesday 4<sup>th</sup> January 2016 at 6.30pm at the Town Hall, Market Deeping when the following business will be transacted

## Agenda

- 1. Chairman's Welcome
- 2. Apologies for absence [LGA1972 s 85 (1)].
- 3. Declarations of Interest [Localism Act 2011 Part 1, Chapter 7, para 30 ss 1 to 4, para 31 ss 1 to 11].
- 4. For members to review and ratify budgets for Amenities & Open Spaces for 2017/18.

Julie Bourne Clerk to the Council 22<sup>nd</sup> December 2016